Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Boris A. MASLOV	Name: WAVECREST LABORATORIES
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): November 12, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	- 45600 Terminal Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dulles
Government Interest Assignment	State: Virginia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 20166
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Additional numbers attached	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alex Chartove	
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 544092000120	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 760-7744	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 760-7777	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: AChartove@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Alex Chartove
9. Signature:	_
Mex Viter	December 3, 2004
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 2
Alex Chartove - 31,942 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

va-86210

PATENT REEL: 015424 FRAME: 0393

700135864

Attorney Docket No.: 544092000120

ASSIGNMENT

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

WaveCrest Laboratories, LLC 45600 Terminal Drive Dulles, VA 20166

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING ADAPTIVE ELECTRIC MACHINES

Attorney Docket No.: 544092000120

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 10/771,496 Filing Date: February 5, 2004

The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and
instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuationin-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any
amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title
thereto to the ASSIGNEE.

1

va-84143

PATENT REEL: 015424 FRAME: 0394

Attorney Docket No.: 544092000120

- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Baris & Male

Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Dulls</u>, <u>Virginia</u>, this <u>12⁷¹ day of <u>November</u> 20<u>04</u>.

<u>Hallie Esper Janiel</u></u>

(SEAL)

GERALDINE ESPEJO DANIEL Notery Public Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expe. Nov. 30, 2008

2